

the Complainant/informent

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

PURULE
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. 1. Dist. P. U. R. U. L.A. Sub Divn. MANKAZAR PS BAND WANT. Year 2024. FIR No. 04/124. Data 02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/0
2 HAG
3 a) Canaral Piant Deforance: Entre No. of 3 Philips D. D. L. 172 Philips D. L. 172
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day FRIDAY Date 02 02 2024 Time 19:45 HR
c) Information received Date 02 02 02 02 Time 20; SS DKL, G.D. No. 45.
4. Type of Information: Written/Orat TYPED WRITTEN
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from PS EAST - South SIDR FROM PT APPROXIZ MYRTKE
b) Address AT HOUSE CUM SHOP OF THE ACCD. MAR MIN MAHATO SIO KHURIRAM MAHATA AT BOMBAY CHANK AT VILLET POST POST BANDWAN, DITT PURUL A MAHAMAN) MAHATA AT BOMBAY CHANK AT VILLET POST POST BANDWAN, DITT PURUL A MAHAMAN)
MANATA AT 1500 RAY CHANA Beat No. 5 L. Ab 20 Auctivation
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S District
6. Complainant / Informant:
a) Name: ASI(UB) -218 TARA PADA METE
b) Father's / Husband's Name S/A LATE JYOTILAL METE
c) Date / Year of birth 0.9-01-19.66. d) Nationality 1NDIANT
O) Address BANDWANT PS DINT - PURULIA
7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): NARMW MAHATO (29 YRS.)
S/O KHUDIRAM MAHATO
VILL+ PO+ PI- BANDWANT
DIST PURULIA.

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/Informant* 9. Prticulars of properties states involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): OLF battle of the option of the opti		
9. Prticulars of properties stoter/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): OLF battle of Mc. O. O. D. Dell'A NO. 1. LUX ON 1 CONTROL 190. 00 KJ. 190. 190. 190. 190. 190. 190. 190. 190		
10. Total value of properties stolent involved: Alla. K1,5020 = (KUPTES FIVE THANDALD AND TOTAL ON THE NIT THE TOTAL AND THE NIT THE N		
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed ASI SUNIL KUMAR BOURL. to take up the	10. Total value of properties stolen/involved : Alla. Kf., 50. 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case no., if any: 12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) TI	HE ORIGINAL TYPED WRITTEN COMPLIANTS HE ORIGINAL TYPED WRITTEN COMPLIANTS LH HAS BEEN TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHES HE OVERLEAF SWOT W. A POSICE OF COMPLIANT MONTROS WAN P.S.
On Dunivorium Sulcuon, Pira Belo Diversity		1
Mydy W. foot	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	On DUMPONUM SUCCOUL FIR 1880 DESPON
Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Postal States. Name: Suggy Kumar Parpurula		Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Postal Marins.
Name: Suray Rumak 15 1000	A L	Valle Junior Transport and the transpor

To,
The Officer in Charge
P.S. Bandwan, Dist. Purulia

Ref: Bandwan P.S. GDE No. 59 Date-02.02.2024 & Bandwan PS GDE No. 75 date-02/02/2024

Sub: Complain against Karmu Mahato (29Yrs. approx), S/O- Khudiram Mahato of Village + P.O + PS-Bandwan, Dist-Purulia to start a Specific Case U/S 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Karmu Mahato (29Yrs. approx), S/O-Khudiram Mahato of Village + P.O + PS- Bandwan, Dist- Purulia to start a Specific Case U/S 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909 with the seized articles i.e.(1) 17 bottles of Mc. Dowell's No-1 Luxury Premium Whiskey each price 180.00 Rs/- containing 180 ml each bottle, (2) 04 bottles of Mc. Dowell's No-1 Luxury Premium Whiskey each price 340.00 Rs/- containing 375 ml. Each bottles & (3) 04 bottles Mc. Dowell's No-1 celebration matured XXX Rum each price 150.00 Rs- containing 180 ml. each bottle. I beg to submit that on 02/02/2024 at about 19.15 hrs. I received a credible source information while I was engaged in Mobile duty that one person namely Karmu Mahato, S/O- Khudiram Mahato of Village + P.O + PS- Bandwan, Dist- Purulia is stocking and selling Foreign liquor without any valid license from his house cum shop at Bombay Chawk at Village + P.O + PS-Bandwan, Dist- Purulia. Accordingly, myself along with C/788 Rabindranath Baidya & C/751 Pabitra Patar all of Bandwan P.S., Dist-Purulia vide Bandwan P.S. C.C. No. 406/24 Dtd: 02/02/2024 with Govt. vehicle left for above noted place to work out the said source information and also called SI Suvajit Nandi and ASI Suman Kr. Basu to assist me and held raid at the house cum shop of Karmu Mahato at 19:45 hrs where the above mentioned accused person has stocked Foreign liquor for selling. Being asked, he disclosed that whole quantity of Foreign liquor has been stocked for the purpose of selling. On demand, he failed to produce any valid documents/ License in respect of stocking and selling of Foreign liquor. Accordingly, I seized all the Foreign liquor (details in attached seizure list) in between 20:05 hrs to 20:20 hrs and prepared proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses. I tried to have signature of local public witnesses in the seizure list but no one agreed to do that. Then, I arrested him at 20:25 hrs, prepared arrest memo as per his revealed identity as noted above maintaining all legal procedures regarding arrest as laid down by Hon'ble Supreme Court and took him to PS and put in lock up maintaining all Hazat rules...

Under the above circumstances and fact, I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be started U/S 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909 against the arrested accused person namely Karmu Mahato (29Yrs. approx), S/O- Khudiram Mahato of Village + P.O + PS- Bandwan, Dist- Purulia and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure:

(i) Arrest Memo

(ii) Seizure List

Bandwan P.S. Dist. Purulia,

Yours faithfully,
Tora pada Mete
Asl
(Tarapada Mete)

A.S.I. of Police Date:02/02/2024

Date:02/02/2024

RECEINED ON 02/02/24 AT 20:35 HRS.
AND STARTED BANGHAN RS CASENO. 04/24
DATE-02/02/24 UN 46 ACC) BE ACT-1909

Sujay w Poti 04 04 24 Officer-in-Charge BANDWAN P.S. PURULIA